Company Act, 2004. The source of investment is a solicitation between investors.

2/ Not a person connected to the Company

12

 More Return Public Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2023

   Form 56-1 one report   Part 1 Business Operations and Performance   pg. 13

Year 2023

- On January 3 1 , 2 0 23 , the company announced a change in the shareholder structure. by

securities company GMO-ZCOM (Thailand) Public Company Limited reported the acquisition of securities of the

business in the amount of 948,108,300 shares, or 13.21 percent of the total voting rights of the business through

the stock exchange's trading system on the Big Lot Board, due to Forced Sell from a group of shareholders by

GMO-ZCOM Securities (Thailand) Public Company Limited.

Changes in the shareholding structure of major shareholders according to the Company's knowledge are as

follows:

List of shareholders

Before making a transaction After making a transaction

As of 30/09/2022: XM As of 30/01/2023

Number of shares   %   Number of shares  %

1.  Mr. Ummarit Klomjitcharoen 1,547,200,165 23.69 1,847,800,178 25.75

2.  Thai NVDR Company Limited 886,525,028 13.57 886,525,028 13.57

 GMO-Z Com Securities (Thailand) Public Company Limited - - 948,108,300 13.21

3.  Mr. Sirisak Piyathatsikul 742,862,800 11.37 * *

4.  Mr. Apimuk Bamrungwong 586,778,233 8.98 * *

5.  Mr. Wasan Chawala 431,989,100 6.61 * *

6.  Mr. Samart Chuasiripatthana 279,000,065 4.27 * *

7.  UOB KAY HIAN PRIVATE LIMITED 193,747,000 2.97 193,747,000 2.97

8.  Ms. Ornkao Kaisit 136,114,700 2.08 136,114,700 2.08

9.  Mr. Ekaphat Phonprapha 122,118,400 1.87 122,118,400 1.87

10.  Ms. Jirawan Chaiyapongphati 85,134,000 1.30 85,134,000 1.30

The number of shares after the transaction date of Mr. Ummarit Klomjitcharoen comes from SEC News: Summary of Form 246-2 dated January 16, 2023.

* * * The company does not know the number of shares transacted this time for each person. and do not know the number of shares remaining after the

transaction because the sale of the business's securities has not yet been reported (Form 246-2)

The Company has not changed the structure of directors and management or the structure of control

over the management of the Company in any way.

- on March 7 , 2 0 23  the Executive Committee Meeting No. 1 / 2 0 2 3  approved entering into a